HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 13-10-512

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly awarding up to \$12,500 Bicknell, Inc. for the removal and disposal of up to Eighty vards of contaminated soil.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough was awarded a grant from the State of Alaska, Department of Education and Early Development (DEED) for demolition of the old primary and secondary schools; and

WHEREAS, part of the demolition included removal of underground storage tanks and associated contaminated soil; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough has up to eighty yards of contaminated soil Haines from this project; and

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation has stated that shipping the soil to an authorized soil remediation facility is the best course of action; and

WHERAS, the Haines Borough received quotes from authorized soil remediation services; and

WHEREAS, Bicknell, Inc., an authorized soil remediation contractor, provided the best overall quote for removal and disposal of this soil; and

WHEREAS, Bicknell, Inc. can provide this service to the Haines Borough in a timely manner; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough has the DEED grant funds available to pay for this,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Manager to engage the services of Bicknell, Inc. for an amount not to exceed \$12,500.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 22nd day of October, 2013.

Adopted

Stephanie Scott, Mayo

Attest:

CORPORAL CH SEAL TO OCTOBER 17 2002

Michelle Webb, Interim Borough Clerkor A